Retention in Basic Science and Technology in Jos North Local Government Area of Plateau State, Nigeria. The 

study was carried out with four research objectives, four research questions, and four null hypotheses were 

formulated. The study adopted the use of quasi experimental research design and out of the two thousand nine 

hundred fifty (2,950) JSSII students in the area of study, a total of sixty (60) students were sampled out for the 

study, of which thirty (30) students each were assigned both for the experimental and control groups. Data for the 

study was collected through the pre-test, treatment, post-test and post-post-test using a researcher made instrument

[...]

achievement and retention of junior secondary school students in basic science and technology in Jos North L.G.A. of 

Plateau state, Nigeria. The study was carried out with four research objectives, four research questions and four null 

hypotheses. The study adopted the use of quasi-experimental research and out of the two thousand nine hundred fifty 

(2,950) JSSII students in the area of study, sixty (60) students were sampled for the study, of which thirty (30) students 

were assigned for both the experimental and control groups respectively. Data for the study was collected through pre-

test, treatment, post-test and post-post-test using a researcher-made instrument (Basic Science and Technology